8.

9.

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Reading of Journal

. Introduction of Bills

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY

THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2019

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

. Introduction of Resolutions

Senate Bills on First Reading

Reports of Committees

MORNING HOUR

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 76, 87, 91, 100, 164, 200, 221
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 9 EDUC-FAV HCR
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 7 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB
HB 9 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB
HB 11  ACRJ-W/ AMD HB
HB 25 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB
HB 30 H&G-W/ AMD HB
HB 36 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB
HB 74  ACRJ-FAV HB
HB 75 H&G-W/ AMD HB
HB 82 H&G-FAV HB
HB 85 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB
HB 89 EDUC-FAV HB
HB 99 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB
HB 111 ACRJ-FAV HB
HB 113 H&G-FAV, TO CL&P HB
HB 123 H&G-W/ AMD HB
HB 125 NATR-W/ AMD HB
HB 128 INS-W/ AMD HB
HB 131 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB
HB 163 NATR-W/ AMD HB
HB 180 ACRJ-FAV HB
HB 183 NATR-FAV HB
HB 184 ACRJ-FAV HB
HB 202 H&G-FAV

31

210
241
255
271
288
308
319
325
328
343
356
395
397
403
404
407
410
499
544
545
548
551

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/25/2019

HB

HB

44, 117, 127, 134,
522, 567
Not yet scheduled for floor debate
67, 132, 145, 188,
423, 521, 561, 569,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

213, 214, 217,
205, 256, 303,
573, 575

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2019
274

HB

Page 1

254,

331,

NATR-FAV

H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-SUB
INS-FAV
INS-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
INS-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV

265, 318, 348,

340, 396, 405,

417,

413,



Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2019
HB 297, 460, 494, 495, 498, 507

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 607

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 164

Page 2



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2019

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [14 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

HB44

HB117

HB127

HB134

HB213

HB214

HB217

HB254

HB265

HB318

HB348

HB417

HB522

HB567

BAGLEY

DEVILLIER

PIERRE

JENKINS

HUVAL

JENKINS

LEGER

LEGER

DEVILLIER

LEGER

BOURRIAQUE

HILL

ABRAMSON

LARVADAIN

NOTARIES Provides for ex officio notaries
public with certain limited authority for the
DeSoto Parish Police Jury

HIGHWAY S Authorizes golf cartsto cross
certain Louisiana highways within the town of
Church Point

TRANSPORTATION DEPT Updates the
classifications within the state highway system

NOTARIES Provides relative to qualifications to
be appointed a notary public

CIVIL/JURY TRIALS Provides relative to
expedited jury trials

ENVIRONMENT Provides for the computation
of time allowed to seek review of decisions by the
Dept. of Environmental Quality

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Increases certain
specia permit fees and dedicates the proceeds of
the fee increase into the Construction Subfund of
the Transportation Trust Fund

CHILDREN/CUSTODY Providesrelative to an
award of custody to a person other than a parent

REVENUE/TAXATION DEPT Authorizes the
payment of refunds for the overpayment of taxes
asaresult of an unconstitutional law, invalid rule,
or misinterpretation of alaw, rule, or regulation

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe
"Team Gleason Foundation" specialty license plate

TRANSPORTATION DEPT Providesrelativeto
public-private partnerships

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to
payments to a minor from ajudgment or
settlement

TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Providesrelative to
the levy of sales and use taxes in the city of New
Orleans

TRANSPORTATION Providesrelativeto

L ouisiana Transportation Authority and
Department of Transportation and Development
toll violation enforcement



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 30, 2019

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB274 G.CARTER TAX CREDITS Establishes atax credit pilot
program for certain Louisiana-based
manufacturing industries



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2019

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6items]

1. HB297

2. HB460

3. HB494

4. HB495

5. HB498

6. HB507

HOWARD

TALBOT

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

SECRETARY OF STATE Providesrelative to
the secretary of state's office

TAX CREDITS Establishes an income and
corporate franchise tax credit for purchase and
installation of surveillance camerasin certain
commercial vehicles

TAX/SALES & USE Providesrelative to the
determination of where sales and use taxes are due
on purchases of certain raw materials converted
into asphaltic concrete

TAX/GAMING Levies a state tax on the net
gaming proceeds of fantasy sports contests,
dedicates the avails of the tax, and authorizes afee
for issuance of certain licenses or permits

TAX/GAMING Levies a state tax on the net
gaming proceeds of sports wagering, dedicates the
avails of the tax, and providesfor afee

TAX Levies a 7% tax on the gross sales of
therapeutic marijuana and dedicates the availsinto
the New Opportunities Waiver Fund



DATE: Apr 24, 2019
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 4:39 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2019

TIME:

PAGE:

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HCR9
HCR31

Hoffmann
Marcelle

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB7
HB9
HB11
HB25
HB30
HB36
HB74
HB75
HB82
HB85
HB89
HB99
HB111
HB113
HB123
HB125
HB128
HB131
HB163
HB180
HB183

Dwight
Marino
Bacala
McMahen
Bacala
Stefanski

Landry, T.

Zeringue
DeVillier
Billiot
McMahen
Falconer
Stefanski
Leger
Hill
Lyons
Anders
Coussan
Crews
Bagley
Cox

EDUC-FAV
NATR-FAV

ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV

H&G-FAV, TO CL&P

H&G-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
NATR-FAV

TODAYS DATE: Apr 24, 2019

LEG. DAY:



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2019

TIME:

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 24, 2019
4:39 PM
10

2

HB184
HB202
HB210
HB241
HB255
HB271
HB2388
HB308
HB319
HB325
HB328
HB343
HB356
HB395
HB397
HB403
HB404
HB407
HB410
HB499
HB544
HB545
HB548
HB551

Henry
Miller, G.
Harris, J.
Johnson, M.
Magee
Anders
Hollis
Jordan
Pierre
Bishop, S.
Morris, Jay
Carter, S.
Henry
Carter, S.
Bagneris
Landry, N.
Schexnayder
Brown, Chad
Hollis
Abramson
Barras
Morris, Jim
Cox
Jackson

ACRJ-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-SUB
INS-FAV
INS-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
INS-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV



