LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2019

MORNING HOUR

31 NATR-FAV

1.	Roll	Call
• •		-uii

- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 76, 87, 91, 100, 164, 200, 22⁻¹

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee HCR 9 EDUC-FAV HCR

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee						
HB	7	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	210	H&G-W/ AMD	
HB	9	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	241	ACRJ-W/ AMD	
HB	11	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	255	ACRJ-SUB	
HB	25	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	271	INS-FAV	
HB	30	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	288	INS-FAV	
HB	36	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	308	INS-W/ AMD	
HB	74	ACRJ-FAV	HB	319	INS-FAV	
HB	75	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	325	H&G-FAV	
HB	82	H&G-FAV	HB	328	H&G-W/ AMD	
HB	85	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	343	EDUC-FAV	
HB	89	EDUC-FAV	HB	356	ACRJ-FAV	
HB	99	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	395	EDUC-FAV	
HB	111	ACRJ-FAV	HB	397	ACRJ-FAV	
HB	113	H&G-FAV, TO CL&P	HB	403	EDUC-FAV	
HB	123	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	404	H&G-W/ AMD	
HB	125	NATR-W/ AMD	HB	407	INS-FAV	
HB	128	INS-W/ AMD	HB	410	INS-FAV	
HB	131	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	499	ACRJ-FAV	
HB	163	NATR-W/ AMD	HB	544	ACRJ-W/ AMD	
HB	180	ACRJ-FAV	HB	545	NATR-W/ AMD	
HB	183	NATR-FAV	HB	548	ACRJ-W/ AMD	
HB	184	ACRJ-FAV	HB	551	ACRJ-FAV	
HB	202	H&G-FAV				

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

00044.04		aonaio .	··· ., _ ·,	_0.0								
НВ	44, 522,	117, 567	127,	134,	213,	214,	217,	254,	265,	318,	348,	417,
Not yet sch	eduled fo	or floor	debate									
НВ	67, 423.	132, 521.	145, 561.	188, 569.	205, 573.	256, 575	303,	331,	340,	396,	405,	413,
	423,	3Z I,	501,	509,	575,	575						

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2019

HB 274

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2019

HB 297, 460, 494, 495, 498, 507

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 607

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 164

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2019

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [14 items]

1.	HB44	BAGLEY	NOTARIES Provides for ex officio notaries public with certain limited authority for the DeSoto Parish Police Jury
2.	HB117	DEVILLIER	HIGHWAYS Authorizes golf carts to cross certain Louisiana highways within the town of Church Point
3.	HB127	PIERRE	TRANSPORTATION DEPT Updates the classifications within the state highway system
4.	HB134	JENKINS	NOTARIES Provides relative to qualifications to be appointed a notary public
5.	HB213	HUVAL	CIVIL/JURY TRIALS Provides relative to expedited jury trials
6.	HB214	JENKINS	ENVIRONMENT Provides for the computation of time allowed to seek review of decisions by the Dept. of Environmental Quality
7.	HB217	LEGER	FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Increases certain special permit fees and dedicates the proceeds of the fee increase into the Construction Subfund of the Transportation Trust Fund
8.	HB254	LEGER	CHILDREN/CUSTODY Provides relative to an award of custody to a person other than a parent
9.	HB265	DEVILLIER	REVENUE/TAXATION DEPT Authorizes the payment of refunds for the overpayment of taxes as a result of an unconstitutional law, invalid rule, or misinterpretation of a law, rule, or regulation
10.	HB318	LEGER	MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the "Team Gleason Foundation" specialty license plate
11.	HB348	BOURRIAQUE	TRANSPORTATION DEPT Provides relative to public-private partnerships
12.	HB417	HILL	CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to payments to a minor from a judgment or settlement
13.	HB522	ABRAMSON	TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Provides relative to the levy of sales and use taxes in the city of New Orleans
14.	HB567	LARVADAIN	TRANSPORTATION Provides relative to Louisiana Transportation Authority and Department of Transportation and Development toll violation enforcement

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 30, 2019

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB274 G.CARTER TAX CREDITS** Establishes a tax credit pilot program for certain Louisiana-based manufacturing industries

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2019

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6 items]

1. HB297	HOWARD	SECRETARY OF STATE Provides relative to the secretary of state's office
2. HB460	TALBOT	TAX CREDITS Establishes an income and corporate franchise tax credit for purchase and installation of surveillance cameras in certain commercial vehicles
3. HB494	ABRAMSON	TAX/SALES & USE Provides relative to the determination of where sales and use taxes are due on purchases of certain raw materials converted into asphaltic concrete
4. HB495	ABRAMSON	TAX/GAMING Levies a state tax on the net gaming proceeds of fantasy sports contests, dedicates the avails of the tax, and authorizes a fee for issuance of certain licenses or permits
5. HB498	ABRAMSON	TAX/GAMING Levies a state tax on the net gaming proceeds of sports wagering, dedicates the avails of the tax, and provides for a fee
6. HB507	ABRAMSON	TAX Levies a 7% tax on the gross sales of therapeutic marijuana and dedicates the avails into the New Opportunities Waiver Fund

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 24, 2019 TIME: 4:39 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMM	ITTEE
THURSDAY, APRIL 25,	2019

TODAYS DATE: Apr 24, 2019
TIME: 4:39 PM
LEG. DAY: 10
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR9 Hoffmann EDUC-FAV HCR31 Marcelle NATR-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB7	Dwight	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB9	Marino	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB11	Bacala	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB25	McMahen	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB30	Bacala	H&G-W/ AMD
HB36	Stefanski	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB74	Landry, T.	ACRJ-FAV
HB75	Zeringue	H&G-W/ AMD
HB82	DeVillier	H&G-FAV
HB85	Billiot	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB89	McMahen	EDUC-FAV
HB99	Falconer	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB111	Stefanski	ACRJ-FAV
HB113	Leger	H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
HB123	Hill	H&G-W/ AMD
HB125	Lyons	NATR-W/ AMD
HB128	Anders	INS-W/ AMD
HB131	Coussan	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB163	Crews	NATR-W/ AMD
HB180	Bagley	ACRJ-FAV
HB183	Cox	NATR-FAV

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2019

TODAYS DATE: Apr 24, 2019
TIME: 4:39 PM
LEG. DAY: 10
PAGE: 2

HB184	Henry	ACRJ-FAV
HB202	Miller, G.	H&G-FAV
HB210	Harris, J.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB241	Johnson, M.	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB255	Magee	ACRJ-SUB
HB271	Anders	INS-FAV
HB288	Hollis	INS-FAV
HB308	Jordan	INS-W/ AMD
HB319	Pierre	INS-FAV
HB325	Bishop, S.	H&G-FAV
HB328	Morris, Jay	H&G-W/ AMD
HB343	Carter, S.	EDUC-FAV
HB356	Henry	ACRJ-FAV
HB395	Carter, S.	EDUC-FAV
HB397	Bagneris	ACRJ-FAV
HB403	Landry, N.	EDUC-FAV
HB404	Schexnayder	H&G-W/ AMD
HB407	Brown, Chad	INS-FAV
HB410	Hollis	INS-FAV
HB499	Abramson	ACRJ-FAV
HB544	Barras	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB545	Morris, Jim	NATR-W/ AMD
HB548	Cox	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB551	Jackson	ACRJ-FAV